Scaffold
plug
GR
•	 Specialised plug for all scaffold installations in solid buil-
ding materials in according to DIN 4420 and the guideli-
nes of the German professional construction
associations
•	 Nylon Plug GR matches optimally with the eyebolt OES

GR 14x135 914135GR 14 90 70 135 12 65 40 320
GR 14x185 914185GR 14 90 70 185 12 115 40 320
Loads Frec and Feff using eyebolt screws OES Ø 12
Type
Concrete C20/25 Solid brick Mz 12 Solid sand-lime brick KS 12
Frec[kN] Feff [kN] Frec[kN] Feff [kN] Frec[kN] Feff [kN]
GR 14 3,0 12,2 2,8 11,0 3,0 12,2
Frec: Recommended loads incl. safety factor of 4
Feff: Effective pull out loads / ultimate loads excl. safety factors
Scaffold plug GR
OES, zinc plated
Type Art-No
ds  Ls dey € /
100 pcs[mm] [mm] [mm] [pcs] [pcs]
OES 12x90 91290OES 12 90 23 20 100
OES 12x120 912120OES 12 120 23 20 100
OES 12x160 912160OES 12 160 23 20 60
OES 12x190 912190OES 12 190 23 20 60
OES 12x230 912230OES 12 230 23 20 40
OES 12x300 912300OES 12 300 23 20 40
OES 12x350 912350OES 12 350 23 20 40
40
CELO